1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 19, TO ASSEMBLY SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1, TO 1995 ASSEMBLY BILL 150

June 20, 1995 - Offered by Representatives R. Potter, Grobschmidt and Turner.

At the locations indicated, amend the substitute amendment as follows:

- **1.** Page 198, line 5: substitute "S" for "B"; and increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 1996–97 by \$194,800 to increase funding for the academic excellence higher education scholarship program.".
 - **2.** Page 364, line 3: after that line insert:
 - **"Section 559c.** 20.235 (1) (fy) of the statutes is amended to read:
 - 20.235 (1) (fy) Academic excellence higher education scholarships. Biennially, the amounts in the schedule A sum sufficient for payments to institutions of higher education under s. 39.41.".
 - **3.** Page 656, line 1: delete the material beginning with ", subject" and ending with the period on line 4 and substitute: ", subject to the availability of funds.".
- **4.** Page 656, line 10: delete the material beginning with ", subject" and ending with the period on line 13 and substitute: ", subject to the availability of funds.".
 - **5.** Page 656, line 20: on lines 20 to 22, delete the underscored material.

- **6.** Page 657, line 5: on lines 5 to 8, delete the underscored material.
- **7.** Page 657, line 9: after "(4)" insert "(a)".
- **8.** Page 657, line 19: delete lines 19 to 23 and substitute:
- 4 "Section 1918e. 39.41 (4) (b) of the statutes is amended to read:
 - 39.41 (4) (b) The board shall make the payments under subs. (2) (c) and (3) from the appropriation under s. 20.235 (1) (fy) subject to the availability of funds. If the amount in the appropriation under s. 20.235 (1) (fy) in any fiscal year is insufficient to fully make the payments, the amount of each payment shall be reduced proportionately.
 - **SECTION 1918g.** 39.41 (4) (b) of the statutes, as affected by 1995 Wisconsin Act (this act), is repealed and recreated to read:
 - 39.41 (4) (b) The department shall make the payments under subs. (2) (c) and (3) from the appropriation under s. 20.235 (1) (fy).".
 - **9.** Page 2444, line 10: after that line insert:
 - "(1g) Academic excellence higher education scholarships. The treatment of sections 20.235 (1) (fy) and 39.41 (2) (a) and (b) of the statutes and the repeal and recreation of section 39.41 (4) (b) of the statutes first applies to academic excellence higher education scholarships awarded for the 1995–96 academic year.".
 - **10.** Page 2472, line 9: delete "(4)," and substitute "(4) (a),".
- **11.** Page 2472, line 12: after "39.38 (2)" insert ", 39.41 (4) (b)".

(END)